10-29-1999

RE



ocket No.: 22634.102-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar \_101155<u>2</u>32 P08A/REV02

Tab settings → →

		emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):     Yves-Marie Degliame		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Givenchy Parfums SA
		Address: Service Juridique
Additional names(s) of conveying p	party(ies)	No Parfums Givenchy
3. Nature of conveyance:	6-17-99	74 Rue Anatole France
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Na	me City: 92300 Levallois-Perret State/Prov.:
☑ Other Request for Cha	nge of Name of Assignee	Country: France ZIP:
Execution Date: Recorded 1	0/22/98 Reel/Frame: 9529/0	Additional name(s) & address(es)
•	led together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
29/089,211	June 11, 1998	
29/089,211	June 11, 1998  Additional n	numbers
	Additional ny to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party	Additional n y to whom correspondence uld be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be shown that the should be shown that the should be should	Additional n y to whom correspondence uld be mailed: sq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a second by the second beautiful and	Additional notes to whom correspondence all dispersions and the mailed:  Seq.  BURLING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a second by the second beautiful and	Additional notes to whom correspondence all dispersions and the mailed:  Seq.  BURLING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a paul J. Berman, Est Registration No. 36,744  Address: COVINGTON & 1201 Pennsylvan P. O. Box 7566	Additional notes to whom correspondence uld be mailed:  Sq.  BURLING  nia Avenue, NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party concerning document should name:  Paul J. Berman, Est Registration No. 36,744  Address:  COVINGTON & 1201 Pennsylvan P. O. Box 7566  City: Washington	Additional notes to whom correspondence all dispersions and the mailed:  Seq.  BURLING  nia Avenue, NW  State/Prov.: DC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a paul J. Berman, Est Registration No. 36,744  Address: COVINGTON & 1201 Pennsylvan P. O. Box 7566	Additional notes to whom correspondence all did be mailed:  Seq.  BURLING  Inia Avenue, NW  State/Prov.: DC  ZIP: 20044-7566	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:

To the best of my of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Philip J. Rosenthal

Name of Person Signing

Date

June 17, 1998

REEL: 010199 FRAME: 0352

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings - 24-98 To the label of Commissions of Data (Modified)	Patent and Trademark Off
Name of conveying party(ies):     Yves-Marie Degliame	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).  Name: Parfums Givenchy, S.A.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other	Street Address: Service Juridique, Parfums Givenchy  74 Rue Anatole France  City: 92300 Levallois-Perret State: ZIP: 92300
Execution Date: August 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/089,211	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	nched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Paul Berman Internal Address: Covington & Burling 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 7560	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20004	- U3-3412 Z
	USE THIS SPACE
	——————————————————————————————————————
9. Statement and signature.	90.04

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

10/21/98

Date

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Philip J. Rosenthal

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yves-Marie Degliame ("Assignor") having made an Invention titled A Perfume Bottle, the Specification of which was filed on June 11, 1998, as United States Application No. 29/089,211, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Givenchy Parfums SA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, the Application, and in and to any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part, of the Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in Assignee's own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor further agrees to sign, execute and deliver without further consideration any further documents, including applications (including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and or for obtaining reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid Invention), assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as he lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure Assignee's interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

By:

Yves-Marie Degliame

8/20/98

Date

## Covington & Burling

IZOI PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N. W.

P.O. BOX 7566

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-7566

(202) 662-6000

FACSIMILE: (202) 662-6291

LECONFIELD HOUSE CURZON STREET LONDON WIY BAS ENGLAND

TELEPHONE: 44-171-495-565 FACSIMILE: 44-171-495-310

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER June 17, 1999

KUNSTLAAN 44 AVENUE DES ARTS BRUSSELS 1040 BELGIUM TELEPHONE: 32-2-549-5230 FACSIMILE: 32-2-502-1598

BY HAND

Assistant Commissioner

**BOX ASSIGNMENT** 

US Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

Applicant:

Yves-Marie Degliame

Serial No.:

29/089,211

Filing Date:

Title:

June 11, 1998 Combined Perfume Bottle and Closure

Attorney Docket No.: 22634.102-US

Sir:

Applicant respectfully requests the correction of the name of the assignee in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") from Parfums Givenchy, S.A. to Givenchy Parfums SA. The name "Givenchy Parfums SA" is displayed as the assignee on the original executed assignment, as originally recorded October 22, 1998 on Reel/Frame: 9529/0158. Owing to a typographic error on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, however, we understand that PTO records state the name of the assignee to be "Parfums Givenchy, S.A." We request that the name of the assignee be corrected to conform with the actual assignment document. In support of this request, we submit the following documents:

- (1) a corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet and
- (2) a copy of the Notice of Recordation of/and the Assignment Document.

Please note that we are merely requesting a correction to the recordation of a previous assignment; this is not a new assignment. To facilitate processing, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the \$40.00 fee associated with this filing to Deposit Account 50-0740. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any deficiency in payment or to credit any overpayment to said account.

> PATENT REEL: 010199 FRAME: 0355

Finally, we ask that the receiving official please date stamp the post card filing receipt and copy of this letter to acknowledge receipt of the above-listed documents.

Respectfully submitted,

Phys Atthew

Philip J. Rosenthal

Reg. No. 42,114

**Enclosures**